

Misc case 08/2021

Present- A. Gupta, ADJ, F.T.C-I, Sealdah.

Order no. 10

16.02.2023

Petitioner is present with her Ld Advocate.

Ld Advocate for the OP no. 1 is also present. He files the written objection after serving its copy to the Ld Advocate for the petitioner who has put his objection thereon.

The OP no. 2 is found absent. A petition praying for time to file WO is found to have been filed for the OP no. 2. but, none appears on calls to move the petition.

Perused CR.

The prayer of the OP no. 2 to file WO was allowed as last chance in the earlier order in the interest of justice though the petition was not moved also on the earlier date.

Considered.

The prayer for time made by the OP no. 2 stands dismissed being not moved.

Let the case be heard ex parte against the OP no. 2.

To 30.05.23 for filing affidavit of assets and liabilities by the parties concerned after serving its copies to the other side.

D/C

ADJ, F.T.C-I
Sealdah, 24PGS (S).