

Misc Case 08/2021

Reg. 52/2021

Present- Sri B. Lama, ADJ, F.T.C-I, Sealdah.

Order no. 12

25.07.2023

Today is fixed for hearing.

Both parties file haziras through their Ld Advocates.

Petitioner files an application U/S 148 read with section 151 of CPC by the petitioner for extension of the ad-interim injunction passed by this Court on 26.08.2021 praying for ad-interim order of injunction extention.

Considered.

The ad-interim order of injunction extended till next date.

Ld Advocate for the OP files a petition praying for adjournment on the ground stated therein. Copy served.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

To 03.10.2023 for hearing.

D/C

Asish Gupta

J.O. Code WB00882

ADJ, F.T.C-I

Sealdah, 24PGS (S).