

Misc case 08/2021

Reg. 52/2021

Order no. 22

28.07.2025

Today is fixed for hearing.

Parties file respective hazira.

The Ld Advocate for the petitioner files a petition praying for extension of the order of ad-interim injunction. Hence, ad interim order of injunction dated 26.08.2021 is extended till next date.

Fix 12.11.2025 for hearing.

D/C

ADJ, F.T.C-I
Sealdah, 24PGS (S).

Order no. 23

12.11.2025

Today is fixed for hearing.

Parties file respective hazira.

The Ld Advocate for the petitioner files a petition praying for extension of the order of ad-interim injunction. Hence, ad interim order of injunction dated 26.08.2021 is extended till next date.

Respondent files written notes of argument. Copy served.

Fix 13.01.2026 for hearing.

D/C

ADJ, F.T.C-I
Sealdah, 24PGS (S).